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INSTRUCTIONS

Should Key Buoy™ fall into water, the plastic case will pop

open and the air tube automatically inflate. Rises to the

surface in as fast as 60 seconds for easy retrieval. Tube is

14" (36 cm) long when inflated. Suitable for single use with

items weighing up to 2.8 ounces (80 grams), such as keys

and small tools. May take longer to inflate in deep water

with maximum weight attached. Stays afloat for over an

hour. A great gift.

Warning:

1. Sensitive to water and high humidity. The product  will

activate itself in those conditions.

2. Not a toy. Not suitable for children under three years old

due to small parts.

3. The chemical powder in the tube is a mild irritant.

Prevent contact with eyes, skin and nose. Avoid inhalation.

Dispose of activated product promptly. Recyclable.

4. May not surface with maximum weight attached in

extremely deep waters.

Ingredients:

Sodium Bicarbonate, Tartaric Acid.

Never Lose Keys in the Water Again!

SELF-INFLATING

Unit size: 2.4 x 1.6 x 0.6" 
(61 x 41 x 15 mm)

Weight: 1.1 ounce (31 g)

Recyclable PP plastic shell
and PE plastic tube

Key Buoy easily lifts the
Davis Deck Plate Key, #381,
which weighs 2.2 oz.



– FRENCH –
Mode d'emploi
Si le Key Buoy tombe dans l’eau, son boîtier en plas-
tique s’ouvrira automatiquement et son tube d’air se
gonflera. Le tube d’air s’élèvera alors et fera remonter
vos clés à la surface de l’eau en 60 secondes. Dans
de l’eau profonde et si un poids maximum est
accroché au Key Buoy, cela risque de prendre plus de
temps. Le tube est de 14" (36 cm) lorsqu’il est gonflé.
Attrapez le tube avec les mains et sortez vos clés de
l’eau. Key Buoy est un produit à usage unique qui
convient aux articles d’un poids maximum de 80
grammes ; il reste à la surface de l’eau pendant plus
d’une heure.
Avertissement :
1. Le produit chimique contenu dans le tube peut irrit-
er les yeux. Évitez tout contact avec les yeux, la peau
et le nez.
2. Ce produit est sensible à l'eau et à un taux d'hu-
midité élevé. Il s'activera dans ces conditions. Veuillez
éviter tout contact direct avec de l'eau.
3. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Il ne convient pas aux
enfants de moins de 36 mois en raison de nombreux
éléments de petite taille.
4. Dans des eaux extrêmement profondes, le produit
risque de ne pas remonter à la surface si un poids
maximum y est accroché.
Ingrédients :
Bicarbonate de sodium, Acide tartrique .

– GERMAN –
Bedienungsanleitung
Sollte Key Buoy ins Wasser fallen, so sorgt das
Kunststoffgehäuse dafür, dass sich der Luftschlauch
automatisch mit Wasser füllt. Innerhalb von nur 60
Sekunden (in tiefen Gewässern mit maximaler
Belastung u. U. auch etwas länger) taucht der
Luftschlauch auf und bringt Ihre Schlüssel an die
Wasseroberfläche. Fassen Sie den Schlauch mit den
Händen und holen Sie Ihre Schlüssel einfach aus
dem Wasser. Key Buoy ist für die einmalige
Verwendung von Gegenständen mit einem
Maximalgewicht von 80 Gramm geeignet und treibt
über eine Stunde lang auf der Wasseroberfläche.
Warnung:
1. Die Chemikalie im Schlauch kann die Augen reizen.
Vermeiden Sie bitte Kontakt mit den Augen, der Haut
und der Nase.
2. Das Produkt reagiert auf Wasser und starke
Feuchtigkeit und ist unter diesen Bedingungen selb-
staktivierend. Bitte vermeiden Sie den direkten
Kontakt mit Wasser.
3. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug.
Erstickungsgefahr durch Kleinteile. Dieses Produkt ist
nicht für Kinder unter 36 Monate geeignet.
4. In extrem tiefen Gewässern und mit maximaler 
Belastung steigt die Key Buoy unter Umständen 
nicht bis an die Wasseroberfläche auf.
Enthält:
Natriumhydrogencarbonat, Weinsäure.

– DUTCH –
Gebruiksaanwijzing
Als de Key Buoy in het water valt, dan zal de plastic
huls automatisch open gaan, waardoor de slurf zich
onmiddellijk met lucht vult. De slurf zal naar boven dri-
jven en uw sleutels in slechts 60 seconden naar het
wateroppervlak brengen. (In diep water kan het iets
langer duren bij belasting met het maximum gewicht.)
U haalt uw sleutels uit het water door simpelweg de
Key Buoy beet te pakken. Key Buoy is geschikt voor
eenmalig gebruik en werkt bij een gewicht van maxi-
maal 80 gram. Hij blijft meer dan een uur op het
wateroppervlak drijven.
Waarschuwing:
1. De chemische stof in de slurf kan uw ogen irriteren.
Voorkom contact met ogen, huid en neus.
2. Het product is gevoelig voor water en een hoge
luchtvochtigheid en zal zichzelf in deze omstandighe-
den opblazen. Vermijd dus direct contact met water.
3. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Dit product is niet
geschikt voor kinderen onder 36 maanden oud.
4. In zeer diepe wateren komt het product mogelijk
niet bovendrijven bij belasting met het maximum
gewicht.
Bestanddelen:
Sodiumbicarbonaat, wijnsteenzuur.

– ITALIAN –
Manuale d'istruzioni
Nel caso in cui Key Buoy dovesse cadere in acqua, la
custodia di plastica si aprirà automaticamente, con-
sentendo al tubo di riempirsi immediatamente di aria.
Il tubo di aria allora si innalzerà, portando le vostre
chiavi sulla superficie dell’acqua in appena 60 secon-
di. Potrebbe richiedere più tempo con il massimo del
peso attaccato. Afferrare il tubo ed estrarre semplice-
mente le chiavi dall’acqua. Key Buoy è adatto come
dispositivo monouso con oggetti dal peso massimo di
80 grammi, ed è in grado di rimanere a galla per oltre
un’ora.
Avvertenza:
1. La sostanza chimica presente nel tubo può irritare
gli occhi. Evitare il contatto con occhi, pelle e naso.
2. Il prodotto è sensibile all'acqua e alla forte umidità,
in quanto si attiva in tali condizioni. Si prega di evitare
il contatto diretto con l'acqua.
3. Questo prodotto non è un glocattolo e non è adatto
a bambini al di sotto dei 36 mesi di età a causa dei
piccoli pezzi.
4. Potrebbe non affiorare in superficie se in acque
estremamente profonde vi fosse attaccato il massimo
dle peso.
Ingredienti:
Bicarbonato di Sodio, Acido Tartarico.
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– SPANISH –
Manual de Instrucciones
En caso de que Key Buoy caiga al agua, la carcasa
de plástico se abrirá automáticamente, permitiendo
que el tubo de aire se liene de aire enseguida. El tubo
de aire hará que las llaves suban a la superficie del
agua en sólo unos 60 segundos. Puede tardar más
en aguas profundas y con el máximo de peso. Coja el
tubo con la mano y saque sus llaves del agua. Key
Buoy sólo es adecuado para un único uso con objetos
con un peso máximo de 2,8 onzas (80 gramos) y
mantiene la flotabilidad en el agua durante más de
una hora.
Advertencia:
1. La sustancia química que contiene el tubo puede
irritar los ojos. Evite el contacto con los ojos, la piel y
la nariz.
2. El producto es sensible al agua y a situaciones de
alta humedad, y se activará en estas condiciones.
Evite el contacto directo con el agua.
3. Este producto no es un juguete. Contiene piezas
pequeñas y por tanto no es adecuado para niños de
menos de 36 meses.
4. Podría no salir a la superficie si lleva el máximo de
peso y está en aguas extremadamente profundas.
Ingredientes:
Bicarbonato de sodio, ácido tartárico.

PRIVATE LABEL OPPORTUNITIES
Have Key Buoy™ Printed with Your Logo!
Davis is very excited about our new Key Buoy. We offer
many ways for you to customize this product, provide a

useful tool for your customers (and potential
customers), and promote YOUR business at the
same time. Contact us for full details.


